journalists who attended the Third World Media Order meeting held in Kampala. UMWA’s aim 
then was to promote female journalists and the positive articulation and increased coverage of 
women issues in the media. UMWA started with a membership of 48 female journalists in 1983, 
by 2004, numbers grew to two hundred and one (201) members.  UMWA assumed NGO legal 
status in 1997.  

UMWA works with likeminded organizations in sectors such as gender equality, human rights, 
land equity movements, political and civil liberties, media freedoms, freedom of association and 
assembly and governance.